
 
 

Information Governance 
Version No: 1 
Review Date: September 2025 

 

Freedom of Information Act 2000 
 
The Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust Response to Information request 
 
Date Request Received: 16 August 2022 FOI Ref No: 17756 
 
Requested Information and Response: 
 

1. How many Whole Time Equivalent vacancies do you have in the 

following staff groups?   

   Answer    
a.  Nursing 244.32    
b. Radiographers 15.75    
c. Doctors 70.21    
d. Occupational Therapists -47.88    
e. Physiotherapists 71.12    
f. Podiatrists 0.00    
g. Speech and Language Therapists -14.62    
h. Midwives 15.75    

 

 

Please note that:  

• Data as at 31/07/2022 

• Nursing includes: Mental Health Nurses, Adult Nurses, 
Children’s Nurses, Learning Disability Nurses (including 
critical care/ICU). 

• Doctors includes Consultants, career/staff grades, and 
trainee/junior/trust grades. 

• Negative figures indicate over-establishment (no 
vacancies) 

    
2. Are you currently undertaking any international recruitment activity for any of the following 

 staff groups?  

   Answer (Y/N)    
a.  Nursing  Y    
b. Radiographers  N    
c. Doctors  N    
d. Occupational Therapists  N    
e. Physiotherapists  N    
f. Podiatrists  N    
g. Speech and Language Therapists  N    
h. Midwives  Y    
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3. How many international starters have you had in the following staff groups in the last 12 

months?  

   Answer     
a.  Nursing  61    
b. Radiographers  9    
c. Doctors  53    
d. Occupational Therapists  0    
e. Physiotherapists  0    
f. Podiatrists  0    
g. Speech and Language Therapists  0    
h. Midwives  0    

       
4. How many international starters are you expecting in the following staff groups in the next 

12 months?  

   Answer     
a.  Nursing  106    
b. Radiographers  0    
c. Doctors Not known    
d. Occupational Therapists  0    
e. Physiotherapists  0    
f. Podiatrists  0    
g. Speech and Language Therapists  0    
h. Midwives  8    

      
5. Which, if any, suppliers are supporting with international recruitment for the following staff 

groups? 

  

   Answer     
a.  Nursing  MSI Ltd    
b. Radiographers  N/A    
c. Doctors  N/A    
d. Occupational Therapists  N/A    
e. Physiotherapists  N/A    
f. Podiatrists  N/A    
g. Speech and Language Therapists  N/A    

h. Midwives 

Yeovil District 

Hospital    

      
6. What is the average cost per international placement (not including relocation package/costs)  

for the following staff groups?  
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   Answer     
a.  Nursing  £2,640    
b. Radiographers  £2,640    
c. Doctors  Not known    
d. Occupational Therapists  Not known    
e. Physiotherapists  Not known    
f. Podiatrists  Not known    
g. Speech and Language Therapists  Not known    
h. Midwives  £2,640    

 
Attachment(s) 
 
None.  
 
Date Response sent:  
20th September 2022 


